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Table 8.8A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2002 and 2003 

AGE GROUP (Years) 

Total 12-17 18-25 26 or Older 
Geographic Characteristic 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 

TOTAL 235,143 237,682 24,754 24,995 31,024 31,728 179,365 180,958 

GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         

     Northeast 45,064 45,310 4,460 4,491 5,505 5,633 35,099 35,185 

          New England 11,806 11,887 1,157 1,173 1,434 1,470 9,216 9,243 

          Middle Atlantic 33,257 33,423 3,303 3,318 4,072 4,164 25,883 25,942 

     Midwest 53,427 53,767 5,690 5,695 7,200 7,358 40,537 40,715 

          East North Central 37,414 37,666 3,986 3,995 4,974 5,083 28,454 28,588 

          West North Central 16,013 16,101 1,704 1,700 2,226 2,274 12,084 12,127 

     South 83,770 84,774 8,774 8,927 11,024 11,325 63,973 64,522 

          South Atlantic 43,760 44,432 4,396 4,502 5,392 5,584 33,972 34,346 

          East South Central 14,156 14,216 1,426 1,453 1,912 1,934 10,817 10,829 

          West South Central 25,854 26,126 2,951 2,972 3,720 3,807 19,183 19,347 

     West 52,882 53,831 5,830 5,883 7,295 7,412 39,757 40,535 

          Mountain 15,313 15,614 1,706 1,728 2,183 2,237 11,424 11,649 

          Pacific 37,569 38,217 4,124 4,155 5,112 5,176 28,333 28,886 

COUNTY TYPE1         

     Large Metro 125,760 126,099 13,210 13,310 15,881 16,604 96,670 96,186 

     Small Metro 69,291 71,397 7,241 7,401 10,166 10,206 51,884 53,790 

          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 45,497 46,928 4,901 4,980 6,442 6,651 34,155 35,296 

          < 250K Pop. 23,794 24,469 2,341 2,420 3,725 3,555 17,729 18,493 

     Nonmetro 40,092 40,186 4,302 4,285 4,977 4,918 30,812 30,983 

          Urbanized 16,027 17,865 1,723 1,858 2,246 2,362 12,058 13,644 

          Less Urbanized 19,629 18,223 2,103 1,985 2,266 2,192 15,260 14,046 

          Completely Rural 4,435 4,098 476 441 465 363 3,494 3,293 
 
1 Estimates for 2002 and 2003 are based on a revised definition of county type and are not comparable with estimates by county type published in prior NSDUH reports.  

Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002 and 2003. 
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Table 8.8N Survey Sample Size for All Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2002 and 2003 

AGE GROUP (Years) 

Total 12-17 18-25 26 or Older 
Geographic Characteristic 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 

TOTAL 68,126 67,784 23,645 22,665 23,066 22,738 21,415 22,381 

GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         

     Northeast 13,706 13,655 4,718 4,536 4,786 4,595 4,202 4,524 

          New England 5,530 5,566 1,946 1,786 1,866 1,947 1,718 1,833 

          Middle Atlantic 8,176 8,089 2,772 2,750 2,920 2,648 2,484 2,691 

     Midwest 19,180 18,993 6,645 6,292 6,604 6,532 5,931 6,169 

          East North Central 12,907 12,727 4,423 4,203 4,537 4,405 3,947 4,119 

          West North Central 6,273 6,266 2,222 2,089 2,067 2,127 1,984 2,050 

     South 20,900 20,612 7,262 6,934 6,908 6,794 6,730 6,884 

          South Atlantic 10,894 10,768 3,757 3,609 3,673 3,541 3,464 3,618 

          East South Central 3,628 3,542 1,325 1,213 1,105 1,138 1,198 1,191 

          West South Central 6,378 6,302 2,180 2,112 2,130 2,115 2,068 2,075 

     West 14,340 14,524 5,020 4,903 4,768 4,817 4,552 4,804 

          Mountain 7,083 7,260 2,471 2,368 2,363 2,427 2,249 2,465 

          Pacific 7,257 7,264 2,549 2,535 2,405 2,390 2,303 2,339 

COUNTY TYPE1         

     Large Metro 30,165 29,759 10,533 10,044 9,994 9,699 9,638 10,016 

     Small Metro 22,822 23,349 7,625 7,500 8,153 8,373 7,044 7,476 

          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 14,582 14,944 5,003 4,904 5,055 5,225 4,524 4,815 

          < 250K Pop. 8,240 8,405 2,622 2,596 3,098 3,148 2,520 2,661 

     Nonmetro 15,139 14,676 5,487 5,121 4,919 4,666 4,733 4,889 

          Urbanized 6,267 6,550 2,107 2,174 2,261 2,274 1,899 2,102 

          Less Urbanized 7,139 6,499 2,665 2,309 2,220 2,002 2,254 2,188 

          Completely Rural 1,733 1,627 715 638 438 390 580 599 
 
1 Estimates for 2002 and 2003 are based on a revised definition of county type and are not comparable with estimates by county type published in prior NSDUH reports.  

Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002 and 2003. 
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Table 8.9A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2002 and 2003 

YOUTH AND ADULT AGE GROUPS (Years) 

Total 12-17 18 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 

TOTAL 235,143 237,682 24,754 24,995 210,390 212,687 

GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       

     Northeast 45,064 45,310 4,460 4,491 40,604 40,819 

          New England 11,806 11,887 1,157 1,173 10,649 10,713 

          Middle Atlantic 33,257 33,423 3,303 3,318 29,955 30,106 

     Midwest 53,427 53,767 5,690 5,695 47,737 48,073 

          East North Central 37,414 37,666 3,986 3,995 33,428 33,672 

          West North Central 16,013 16,101 1,704 1,700 14,309 14,401 

     South 83,770 84,774 8,774 8,927 74,996 75,847 

          South Atlantic 43,760 44,432 4,396 4,502 39,364 39,930 

          East South Central 14,156 14,216 1,426 1,453 12,729 12,763 

          West South Central 25,854 26,126 2,951 2,972 22,903 23,154 

     West 52,882 53,831 5,830 5,883 47,052 47,948 

          Mountain 15,313 15,614 1,706 1,728 13,607 13,886 

          Pacific 37,569 38,217 4,124 4,155 33,445 34,062 

COUNTY TYPE1       

     Large Metro 125,760 126,099 13,210 13,310 112,550 112,790 

     Small Metro 69,291 71,397 7,241 7,401 62,050 63,996 

          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 45,497 46,928 4,901 4,980 40,597 41,947 

          < 250K Pop. 23,794 24,469 2,341 2,420 21,453 22,048 

     Nonmetro 40,092 40,186 4,302 4,285 35,789 35,901 

          Urbanized 16,027 17,865 1,723 1,858 14,304 16,006 

          Less Urbanized 19,629 18,223 2,103 1,985 17,526 16,238 

          Completely Rural 4,435 4,098 476 441 3,960 3,657 
 
1 Estimates for 2002 and 2003 are based on a revised definition of county type and are not comparable with estimates by county type published in prior NSDUH reports.  

Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002 and 2003. 
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Table 8.9N Survey Sample Size for All Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2002 and 
2003 

YOUTH AND ADULT AGE GROUPS (Years) 

Total 12-17 18 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 

TOTAL 68,126 67,784 23,645 22,665 44,481 45,119 

GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       

     Northeast 13,706 13,655 4,718 4,536 8,988 9,119 

          New England 5,530 5,566 1,946 1,786 3,584 3,780 

          Middle Atlantic 8,176 8,089 2,772 2,750 5,404 5,339 

     Midwest 19,180 18,993 6,645 6,292 12,535 12,701 

          East North Central 12,907 12,727 4,423 4,203 8,484 8,524 

          West North Central 6,273 6,266 2,222 2,089 4,051 4,177 

     South 20,900 20,612 7,262 6,934 13,638 13,678 

          South Atlantic 10,894 10,768 3,757 3,609 7,137 7,159 

          East South Central 3,628 3,542 1,325 1,213 2,303 2,329 

          West South Central 6,378 6,302 2,180 2,112 4,198 4,190 

     West 14,340 14,524 5,020 4,903 9,320 9,621 

          Mountain 7,083 7,260 2,471 2,368 4,612 4,892 

          Pacific 7,257 7,264 2,549 2,535 4,708 4,729 

COUNTY TYPE1       

     Large Metro 30,165 29,759 10,533 10,044 19,632 19,715 

     Small Metro 22,822 23,349 7,625 7,500 15,197 15,849 

          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 14,582 14,944 5,003 4,904 9,579 10,040 

          < 250K Pop. 8,240 8,405 2,622 2,596 5,618 5,809 

     Nonmetro 15,139 14,676 5,487 5,121 9,652 9,555 

          Urbanized 6,267 6,550 2,107 2,174 4,160 4,376 

          Less Urbanized 7,139 6,499 2,665 2,309 4,474 4,190 

          Completely Rural 1,733 1,627 715 638 1,018 989 
 
1 Estimates for 2002 and 2003 are based on a revised definition of county type and are not comparable with estimates by county type published in prior NSDUH reports.  

Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002 and 2003. 
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Table 8.10A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 
2002 and 2003 

UNDERAGE AND LEGAL DRINKING AGE GROUPS (Years) 

Total 12-20 21 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 

TOTAL 235,143 237,682 37,201 37,517 197,942 200,165 

GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       

     Northeast 45,064 45,310 6,693 6,680 38,371 38,630 

          New England 11,806 11,887 1,692 1,714 10,114 10,173 

          Middle Atlantic 33,257 33,423 5,001 4,966 28,257 28,457 

     Midwest 53,427 53,767 8,601 8,630 44,827 45,138 

          East North Central 37,414 37,666 5,979 6,003 31,435 31,663 

          West North Central 16,013 16,101 2,622 2,626 13,392 13,475 

     South 83,770 84,774 13,178 13,390 70,592 71,384 

          South Atlantic 43,760 44,432 6,514 6,713 37,246 37,719 

          East South Central 14,156 14,216 2,256 2,248 11,900 11,968 

          West South Central 25,854 26,126 4,408 4,429 21,446 21,697 

     West 52,882 53,831 8,729 8,817 44,153 45,014 

          Mountain 15,313 15,614 2,569 2,539 12,744 13,075 

          Pacific 37,569 38,217 6,160 6,278 31,409 31,939 

COUNTY TYPE1       

     Large Metro 125,760 126,099 19,330 19,714 106,430 106,386 

     Small Metro 69,291 71,397 11,313 11,343 57,978 60,053 

          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 45,497 46,928 7,446 7,510 38,051 39,418 

          < 250K Pop. 23,794 24,469 3,867 3,833 19,927 20,635 

     Nonmetro 40,092 40,186 6,557 6,460 33,535 33,726 

          Urbanized 16,027 17,865 2,709 2,910 13,318 14,955 

          Less Urbanized 19,629 18,223 3,151 2,946 16,478 15,277 

          Completely Rural 4,435 4,098 697 604 3,738 3,494 
 
1 Estimates for 2002 and 2003 are based on a revised definition of county type and are not comparable with estimates by county type published in prior NSDUH reports.  

Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002 and 2003. 
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Table 8.10N Survey Sample Size for All Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 
2002 and 2003 

UNDERAGE AND LEGAL DRINKING AGE GROUPS (Years) 

Total 12-20 21 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2002 2003 2002 2003 2002 2003 

TOTAL 68,126 67,784 32,787 31,475 35,339 36,309 

GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       

     Northeast 13,706 13,655 6,662 6,334 7,044 7,321 

          New England 5,530 5,566 2,680 2,547 2,850 3,019 

          Middle Atlantic 8,176 8,089 3,982 3,787 4,194 4,302 

     Midwest 19,180 18,993 9,229 8,903 9,951 10,090 

          East North Central 12,907 12,727 6,168 5,942 6,739 6,785 

          West North Central 6,273 6,266 3,061 2,961 3,212 3,305 

     South 20,900 20,612 9,987 9,486 10,913 11,126 

          South Atlantic 10,894 10,768 5,218 4,914 5,676 5,854 

          East South Central 3,628 3,542 1,773 1,660 1,855 1,882 

          West South Central 6,378 6,302 2,996 2,912 3,382 3,390 

     West 14,340 14,524 6,909 6,752 7,431 7,772 

          Mountain 7,083 7,260 3,406 3,263 3,677 3,997 

          Pacific 7,257 7,264 3,503 3,489 3,754 3,775 

COUNTY TYPE1       

     Large Metro 30,165 29,759 14,320 13,651 15,845 16,108 

     Small Metro 22,822 23,349 10,820 10,705 12,002 12,644 

          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 14,582 14,944 6,937 6,887 7,645 8,057 

          < 250K Pop. 8,240 8,405 3,883 3,818 4,357 4,587 

     Nonmetro 15,139 14,676 7,647 7,119 7,492 7,557 

          Urbanized 6,267 6,550 3,065 3,159 3,202 3,391 

          Less Urbanized 7,139 6,499 3,677 3,161 3,462 3,338 

          Completely Rural 1,733 1,627 905 799 828 828 
 
1 Estimates for 2002 and 2003 are based on a revised definition of county type and are not comparable with estimates by county type published in prior NSDUH reports.  

Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2002 and 2003. 
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